
Cal Lutheran (2-7) -vs- La Verne (0-12)
02/21/2026 at La Verne, CA (Las Flores Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 02/21/2026
Time: 11:00 AM
Site: La Verne, CA
Venue: Las Flores Pool
Officials: Freddy Sicard   Jae Lee   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal Lutheran 6 6 6 7 25
La Verne 1 1 1 0 3

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:44 CLU G Aleaha Gonzalez
1st 6:15 CLU G Olivia Hurley
1st 5:26 CLU G-E Aleaha Gonzalez
1st 5:12 ULV G Brooklyn Young
1st 3:46 CLU G Jacqueline Brandon
1st 3:20 CLU G Jacqueline Brandon
1st 0:01 CLU G Clarisa Robles
2nd 6:00 CLU G Hudson Geier
2nd 4:41 CLU G-E Olivia Hurley
2nd 3:20 CLU G-E Hudson Geier
2nd 2:34 CLU G Lauren Lohmeier
2nd 2:08 CLU G Jacqueline Brandon
2nd 1:45 ULV G Kaitalin Smith
2nd 0:32 CLU G Lauren Lohmeier
3rd 7:43 CLU G Olivia Hurley
3rd 6:13 CLU G-E Kelsee Espitia
3rd 3:38 CLU G-P Aleaha Gonzalez
3rd 2:28 ULV G Anika Nichols
3rd 2:02 CLU G-E Clarisa Robles
3rd 0:36 CLU G Jacqueline Brandon
3rd 0:01 CLU G Lauren Lohmeier
4th 7:13 CLU G Aleaha Gonzalez
4th 6:41 CLU G Chloe Gardhouse
4th 5:08 CLU G Hudson Geier
4th 2:13 CLU G Lauren Lohmeier
4th 1:10 CLU G Lauren Lohmeier
4th 0:44 CLU G Lauren Lohmeier
4th 0:01 CLU G Franki Court

Team Statistics

CLU ULV
Shots 41 20
Goals 25 3
Assists 19 1
Points 44 4
Exclusions 15 9
Steals 12 4
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 2:13 CLU E Natalie Favazzo
1st 4:31 CLU E Franki Court
1st 5:29 ULV E Kaitalin Smith
1st 6:53 CLU E Reyna Clark
2nd 1:05 CLU E Natalie Favazzo
2nd 1:18 ULV E Maya De Guzman
2nd 3:06 CLU E Jacqueline Brandon
2nd 3:41 ULV E Kaitalin Smith
2nd 4:27 CLU E Aleaha Gonzalez
2nd 4:43 ULV E Maya De Guzman
3rd 2:07 ULV E Madison Coss
3rd 3:39 ULV E-P Nancy Trinh
3rd 4:03 CLU E Hudson Geier
3rd 4:49 ULV E Maya De Guzman
3rd 5:55 CLU E Olivia Hurley
3rd 6:15 ULV E Dottie Barrera
3rd 6:45 CLU E-P Hudson Geier
4th 0:33 CLU E Jocelyn Cruz
4th 1:58 CLU E Jocelyn Cruz
4th 4:48 CLU E Gabby Gillott

4th 5:08 CLU
E-
MAM Olivia Hurley

4th 5:32 CLU E Kelsee Espitia
4th 6:03 ULV E Dottie Barrera
4th 6:19 CLU E Reyna Clark



Individual
 
 
Cal Lutheran 25

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Sophie Raquel 0 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 0-0
HC Tim Settem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Izzy de Souza 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Jacqueline Brandon 4 4 0 4 1 1 1 1 0-0
3 Miranda Miller 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Kelsee Espitia 4 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 2-0
5 Olivia Hurley 4 3 0 3 2 2 0 0 0-0
6 Gabby Gillott 0 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 0-0
7 Reyna Clark 2 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0-0
8 Hudson Geier 3 3 2 5 2 1 0 0 0-0
9 Waileia Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Aleaha Gonzalez 5 4 0 4 1 2 1 0 0-0
11 Lauren Lohmeier 8 6 1 7 0 1 0 0 0-0
13 Jocelyn Cruz 1 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
14 Chloe Gardhouse 2 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 2-0
16 Clarisa Robles 4 2 2 4 0 0 0 1 0-0
21 Franki Court 3 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
22 Natalie Favazzo 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 41 25 19 44 15 8 12 2 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Izzy de Souza 0 2 6
1A Sophie Raquel 0 1 5

Totals 3 11

La Verne 3

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
9/
4 Maya De Guzman 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0-0

HC Robert Echeverria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Miranda Graham 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Ellie Dees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Dottie Barrera 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0-0
5 Nancy Trinh 1 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 0-0
6 Ally Ratto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Renee Lopez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Kaitalin Smith 2 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0-2
10 Megan Sallenbach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Reyn Jensen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Brooklyn Young 7 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0-0
15 Maddie  Grove 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Madison Coss 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
18 Anika Nichols 7 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 0-2

Totals 20 3 1 4 9 15 4 1 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Miranda Graham 0 25 8

Totals 25 8


